
Calor Design Group, Ltd. 
Engineers of Architecture 

2217 North Western Avenue  Chicago, Illinois  60647-3122 
773-384-2700  Fax 773-384-2767 

engineers@calordesign.com 

 
 

February 7, 2020 
 
E-Mail To: All Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Attendees (listed below) 
 
Project: Northbrook Public Library Boiler Room Ventilation Project 
 
Subject: Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Attendees, Monday, February 3, 2020, Northbrook Public 

Library, 1201 Cedar Lane Northbrook, Illinois 60062 
Attachments: None 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
Below are clarifications to the Bid Documents: 
 
1. The contractors shall have all proper licensing from the Village of Northbrook for the project work 

and shall obtain the required permits from the Village. If necessary, the Library will be responsible 
for Village permit fees.  

 
2. Mechanical Note 12 on drawing M1.1 states “Comfort balance multiple times, and seasonally, if 

necessary to the user’s satisfaction.” A minimum of two field visits will be required after the initial 
balancing and certification. 

 
3. The Library’s main contact regarding the existing Siemens Building Automation System (BAS) is:  

David Jenkins, Siemens Industry, Inc., Infrastructure and Cities Sector, Building Technology 
Division, 585 Slawin Court, Mount Prospect, IL 60656, Cell: 847-561-6682, 
davidjenkins@siemens.com.  
 

Project Contacts: 
 
Anna Amen, Business Manager, aamen@northbrook.info, Northbrook Public Library 
Javier Rodríguez,  jrodriguez@calordesign.com, Calor Design Group, Limited 
Robert B. Huston, rhuston@calordesign.com, Calor Design Group, Limited 
Joseph Skittino, Maintenance Manager, jskittino@northbrook.info, Northbrook Public Library 
 

Northbrook Public Library Air Conditioning Upgrade  

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Attendees, Monday, February 3, 2020, Northbrook Public Library, 

# CONTACT PERSON COMPANY  EMAIL 

1 Rob Inzinga AMS Mechanical Systems Inc. rinzinga@ams-pmt.com 

 Jim Guenther AMS Mechanical Systems Inc. jguenther@ams-pmt.com 

2 James Major Amber Mechanical Contractors Inc jmajor@ambermech.com 

3 Rich Parker 1Source Mechanical, Inc. rparker@isourcemechanical.net 

4 Arsen Buycheck Hot Cold Air contact@hotcoldair.us 

5 Andrew Usher Ideal Heating Company ausher@ameritech.net 

6 Joseph Senese Mechanical Concepts of Illinois Inc jsenese@mechconcepts-il.com 

7 Jordon Sodini FE Moran jordon.sodini@femoran.com 
 


